## **Snohomish County Council**



Legislation Text					
File #: 2023-0225, Version: 1					
Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF) 2023-0225					
ITEM TITLE: Motion 23-104, approving award of Council DEPARTMENT: Office of Recovery and Re		adres de Casinc	Road)		
ORIGINATOR: Jessica Ruhle & Kara Mair	n-Hester				
EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Appro	oved by Ken Klein	3/2/23			
PURPOSE: Approving Grant Agreement fo low-income families and individuals in the S			re that they continue to	o work with	
<b>BACKGROUND:</b> Snohomish County Councer making supplemental appropriation the Gen funds the 2022 budget. Funding provided for \$151,400 subject to the terms of the agree	neral Fund 002 to p from the County to	rovide expendit	ure authority for unant	icipated	
FISCAL IMPLICATIONS: EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS	$\neg$	
002 5169904009	\$151,400				
TOTAL	\$151,400				
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS	$\Box$	
TOTAL					
DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:	Click or tap here	to enter text.	•		
CONTRACT INFORMATION: ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# GF	022-2e	AMOUNT	\$151,400		

File #: 2023-0225, Version: 1				
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT		
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START	END		
AMENDMENT	START	END		

 $\textbf{OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:} \ \ \text{Approved by Finance - Debbi Mock } 3/2/23$